
Version July 2014 

Subaward Agreement Amendment 
Prime Awardee Subawardee 

Institution/Organization ("UNIVERSITY") 

Name:     THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO  
Address:     6030  S. Ellis Avenue, ED 114  

         Chicago, IL 60637   

Institution/Organization ("COLLABORATOR") 

Name:    THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, 
FLORIDA     
Address:       600 Southeast Third Avenue 

 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-3125 

DUNS: 077283471 
Prime Award No. 

 2017-6854 

Subaward No. 

  FP065130  (PI:Milenkovic) 
Sponsor 

Hewlett Foundation 
Subaward Period of Performance 

Upon approval-10/31/2021 

Amount Funded this 
Action 

$94,724 

Mod 2 

Project Title 

University of Chicago and Broward County Public Schools Research-Practice Partnership: Diffusion of 
Deeper Learning Practices 

Terms and Conditions 

1) The period of performance is extended to 10/31/2021.

2) The authorized amount is increased by $94,724 to a cumulative total not to exceed $444,599.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

Agreed by Authorized Official of UNIVERSITY:

___________________________________ _  _ 

Michael R. Ludwig 
Associate Vice President for Research 
Administration 

Date

Page 1 of 2



ACCEPTED BY: 

(Corporate Seal) THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD 

COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By_________________________________ 

   Donna P. Korn, Chair 

ATTEST: Approved as to Form and Legal Content: 

_____________________________________ 

Robert W. Runcie, Superintendent of Schools ___________________________________ 

Office of the General Counsel 

Page 2 of 2


		2020-09-18T07:36:56-0400
	Kathelyn Jacques-Adams, Esq. - kathelyn.jacques-adams@gbrowardschools.com
	The University of Chicago - Subaward Agreement - Second Amendment




